
OVERALL POWERLIFTING RANKINGS 2012 (ON WILKS)

SQ BP DL Tot. PL Wilks PL BP Wilks
Ranking M/W BWName Province Result Result Result Result Points Badge Div Date Competition Name Class

Womens
1 W Michelle De Souza Gauteng 152.5 70 170 392.5 421.545 Gold 63 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Natalie Mohr WP 150 82.5 180 412.5 408.375 Silver 72 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
3 W Hesterki Range WP 120 72.5 152.5 345 400.338 Silver 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
4 W Lizette Steyn Gauteng 135 67.5 135 337.5 393.255 Silver 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
5 W Ilze-Mari Maritz EP 115 92.5 132.5 340 372.368 Bronze 63 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
6 W Gillian Smith EP 105 62.5 115 282.5 353.238 Black 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
7 W Elisabeth Barry EP 105 45 115 265 335.331 Black 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
8 W Michelle Dolphin Gauteng 130 70 150 350 316.82 Blue 84 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
9 W Tiffany Petrus EP 75 45 105 225 305.3925 Blue 47 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

10 W Alushka September EP 75 42.5 110 227.5 299.00325 Blue 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
11 W Marianka Gerber EP 80 45 97.5 222.5 277.3685 Blue 52 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
12 W Valeska Mbatha Gauteng 100 40 125 265 277.0575 Orange 72 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
13 W Esther Caddy Gauteng 95 65 120 280 273.532 Green 72 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

W Marianka Gerber EP 80 40 100 220 271.04 Orange 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
14 W Megan Leighton Gauteng 65 32.5 102.5 200 238.32 Orange 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
15 W Alicia Du Toit Gauteng 55 30 80 165 206.9265 Yellow 52 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens
1 M Johan Smith NW 337.5 225 300 862.5 515.9475 Elite 1 105 29/10/2012 World Powerlifting Championships 2012 J
2 M COPPENHALL, MATTHEW WP 250 180 250 680 498.44 Elite 1 74 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
3 M Etienne Potgieter Gauteng 285 212.5 275 772.5 491.54175 Gold 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
4 M Arno Lambrechts Gauteng 350 240 310 900 486.9 Elite 1 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
5 M VALENTINE, NATHAN WP 272.5 160 282.5 715 485.8425 Gold 83 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
6 M Benedict Bucarizza Gauteng 315 215 297.5 827.5 482.18425 Gold 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
7 M Mark Phillips Gauteng 257.5 175 262.5 695 438.406 Bronze 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
8 M Benjamin Coetsee WP 260 162.5 262.5 685 436.8245 Bronze 93 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
9 M Jorncy Page Gauteng 262.5 180 272.5 715 436.722 Bronze 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M1

10 M Nick Stefanou Gauteng 230 130 230 590 436.01 Bronze 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
11 M Stuart Murchie Gauteng 205 160 185 550 435.71 Bronze 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
12 M Sean Brokenshire WP 160 112.5 192.5 465 435.6585 Black 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
13 M Mathew Cosmo Gauteng 275 225 240 740 435.638 Bronze 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
14 M Remi Fredericks WP 190 120 237.5 547.5 434.277 Bronze 66 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
15 M Ricardo Barreto FS 320 162.5 260 742.5 431.0955 Bronze 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
16 M Mohammed-Raees Dangor Gauteng 260 167.5 275 702.5 426.20675 Bronze 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
17 M Christopher Bruce WP 200 117.5 220 537.5 424.14125 Bronze 66 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
18 M Jacobus Phalatsi NW 220 130 190 540 424.008 Bronze 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
19 M Jabulani Phantile NW 240 130 230 600 422.52 Black 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
20 M Eugene Nolan EP 270 232.5 250 752.5 420.0455 Bronze 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
21 M Gavin Stander EP 240 157.5 240 637.5 412.52625 Black 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
22 M Dawid Diakowski Gauteng 220 150 267.5 637.5 410.55 Black 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
23 M Peter Lekopa NW 200 110 240 550 406.45 Black 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
24 M William Ainslee Gauteng 240 190 260 690 397.302 Black 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
25 M Jan Kruger Gauteng 255 170 250 675 395.0775 Brown 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
26 M Donald Julius WP 220 150 230 600 394.5 Brown 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
27 M Duane Hall FS 230 160 250 640 394.432 Brown 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
28 M Keke Makuta FS 225 110 215 550 393.36 Brown 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
29 M Juan Booyse Gauteng 260 200 220 680 391.884 Brown 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
30 M Sarel Gadney Gauteng 235 160 220 615 389.787 Brown 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S



OVERALL POWERLIFTING RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION, CLASS AND TOTAL)

SQ BP DL Tot. PL Wilks BP PL BP Wilks
Ranking M/W BWName Province Result Result Result Result Points Badge Div Date Competition Name Class

Womens 47 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Tiffany Petrus EP 75 45 105 225 305.3925 Blue 47 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 52 kg Division, M1 Class
1 W Gillian Smith EP 105 62.5 115 282.5 353.238 Black 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Womens 52 kg Division, S Class
1 W Alushka September EP 75 42.5 110 227.5 299.00325 Blue 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
2 W Marianka Gerber EP 80 45 97.5 222.5 277.3685 Blue 52 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
3 W Alicia Du Toit Gauteng 55 30 80 165 206.9265 Yellow 52 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
4 W Molebogeng Letlole Gauteng 30 20 55 105 131.292 Yellow 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 57 kg Division, M1 Class
1 W Hesterki Range WP 120 72.5 152.5 345 400.338 Silver 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Lizette Steyn Gauteng 135 67.5 135 337.5 393.255 Silver 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Womens 57 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Marianka Gerber EP 80 40 100 220 271.04 Orange 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
2 W Megan Leighton Gauteng 65 32.5 102.5 200 238.32 Orange 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 W Liennete Madonsela Gauteng 70 75 145 170.1285 Yellow 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 63 kg Division, M1 Class
1 W Michelle De Souza Gauteng 152.5 70 170 392.5 421.545 Gold 63 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Womens 63 kg Division, S Class
1 W Liennete Madonsela Gauteng 50 25 75 150 168.99 Yellow 63 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 72 kg Division, J Class
1 W Natalie Mohr WP 150 82.5 180 412.5 408.375 Silver 72 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
2 W Esther Caddy Gauteng 95 65 120 280 273.532 Green 72 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 W Valeska Mbatha Gauteng 100 40 125 265 277.0575 Orange 72 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J

Womens 72 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Candice Nxawe EP 70 30 95 195 202.956 Yellow 72 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 84 kg Division, S Class
1 M Clint Williams NW 155 80 170 405 361.2195 Blue 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
2 M Thapelo Morekwena Gauteng 100 52.5 130 282.5 255.832 Yellow 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 59 kg Division, S Class
1 M Marcel Vorster Gauteng 170 105 150 425 372.8525 Brown 59 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
2 M Thembanani Makubalo Gauteng 140 60 185 385 341.649 Blue 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Kgahlisho Thladi Gauteng 120 65 140 325 296.3675 Orange 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 66 kg Division, J Class
1 M Stuart Murchie Gauteng 205 160 185 550 435.71 Bronze 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
2 M Christopher Bruce WP 200 117.5 220 537.5 424.14125 Bronze 66 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
3 M Michael Botha FS 152.5 120 190 462.5 363.155 Brown 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 M Phomelelo Phasha Gauteng 120 60 140 320 272.928 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 66 kg Division, S Class
1 M Heindrich Snyman EP 90 77.5 140 307.5 246.123 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
2 M Bonolo Lizwe NC 85 70 145 300 247.38 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Delaino-Joe Barkhuizen EP 110 60 120 290 233.943 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 74 kg Division, J Class
1 M Nick Stefanou Gauteng 230 130 230 590 436.01 Bronze 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
2 M Alexander Shomalistos Gauteng 150 125 200 475 345.3725 Blue 74 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
3 M Bonginkosi Msimango Gauteng 90 120 180 390 300.69 Orange 74 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
4 M Tshepo Malefane EP 130 82.5 175 387.5 289.42375 Orange 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 74 kg Division, M2 Class
1 M David Quatse NW 200 90 220 510 366.843 Brown 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M2
2 M Dan Oppenheim Gauteng 170 115 200 485 356.2325 Blue 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3

Mens 74 kg Division, S Class
1 M Willem Parker Gauteng 210 117.5 190 517.5 375.912 Brown 74 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
2 M Umar Pregnolato WP 155 122.5 200 477.5 354.4005 Blue 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Willem Parker Gauteng 190 107.5 170 467.5 339.91925 Blue 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
4 M Ethan Ledimo FS 145 85 160 390 281.892 Orange 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
5 M Luke Routier Gauteng 127.5 87.5 170 385 281.6275 Orange 74 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
6 M Michael Venter EP 95 65 140 300 228.36 Yellow 74 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 83 kg Division, J Class
1 M VALENTINE, NATHAN WP 272.5 160 282.5 715 485.8425 Gold 83 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
2 M Jabulani Phantile NW 240 130 230 600 422.52 Black 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Keke Makuta FS 225 110 215 550 393.36 Brown 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 M David van Coller Gauteng 162.5 80 170 412.5 293.9475 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J



OVERALL POWERLIFTING RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION, CLASS AND TOTAL)

SQ BP DL Tot. PL Wilks BP PL BP Wilks
Ranking M/W BWName Province Result Result Result Result Points Badge Div Date Competition Name Class

Mens 83 kg Division, S Class
1 M Aasif Ismail Gauteng 130 125 180 435 295.365 Orange 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
2 M Heinrich van Tonder EP 142.5 82.5 192.5 417.5 286.405 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Jeandre Grobler EP 120 90 150 360 242.784 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
4 M Mahlatse Maila Gauteng 100 70 140 310 214.055 Yellow 83 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
5 M Thabiso Mthembu Gauteng 80 40 130 250 171.625 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 93 kg Division, J Class
1 M Benjamin Coetsee WP 260 162.5 262.5 685 436.8245 Bronze 93 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
2 M Dawid Diakowski Gauteng 220 150 267.5 637.5 410.55 Black 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Danie Smith FS 230 140 240 610 387.716 Brown 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 M FIRMANI, JARROD WP 200 150 227.5 577.5 369.9465 Brown 93 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
5 M Henmar Ebersohn Gauteng 215 125 210 550 350.9 Blue 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
6 M Marvin Mpe Gauteng 155 115 190 460 300.472 Orange 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 93 kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Mark Phillips Gauteng 257.5 175 262.5 695 438.406 Bronze 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 M Donald Julius WP 220 150 230 600 394.5 Brown 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
3 M Christo Jordaan EP 200 120 200 520 331.76 Green 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Mens 93 kg Division, M3 Class
1 M Robert Huff Gauteng 200 135 190 525 329.9625 Green 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3

Mens 93 kg Division, S Class
1 M Christian Venter EP 185 132.5 212.5 530 337.981 Blue 93 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
2 M Piet Booysen NC 120 95 155 370 238.687 Yellow 93 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 105 kg Division, J Class
1 M Johan Smith NW 337.5 225 300 862.5 515.9475 Elite 1 105 29/10/2012 World Powerlifting Championships 2012 J
2 M Mohammed-Raees Dangor Gauteng 260 167.5 275 702.5 426.20675 Bronze 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Jeffrey Cook Gauteng 200 155 220 575 351.67 Blue 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 M Oarabile Phatudi Gauteng 220 115 240 575 352.4175 Blue 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
5 M Thiagan Padayachy NC 210 130 210 550 332.64 Green 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
6 M Clyde Keevy Gauteng 250 50 220 520 317.252 Green 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J

Mens 105 kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Jorncy Page Gauteng 262.5 180 272.5 715 436.722 Bronze 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M1

Mens 105 kg Division, M3 Class
1 M Theuns Naude NW 140 70 220 430 260.58 Yellow 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3

Mens 105 kg Division, S Class
1 M Dumisani Dlamini Gauteng 200 60 220 480 294.816 Orange 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
2 M Liam Schultz Gauteng 182.5 80 190 452.5 270.414 Yellow 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Schalk Wolfaard NC 130 117.5 200 447.5 270.469 Yellow 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 120 kg Division, J Class
1 M Benedict Bucarizza Gauteng 315 215 297.5 827.5 482.18425 Gold 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
2 M Ricardo Barreto FS 320 162.5 260 742.5 431.0955 Bronze 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Juan Booyse Gauteng 260 200 220 680 391.884 Brown 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 120 kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Mathew Cosmo Gauteng 275 225 240 740 435.638 Bronze 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 M Jan Kruger Gauteng 255 170 250 675 395.0775 Brown 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Mens 120 kg Division, S Class
1 M KORF, JEROME WP 180 130 220 530 309.52 Orange 120 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
2 M Sammy Randa Gauteng 200 115 200 515 305.9615 Orange 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 120+ kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Arno Lambrechts Gauteng 350 240 310 900 486.9 Elite 1 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Mens 120+ kg Division, J Class
1 M Eugene Nolan EP 270 232.5 250 752.5 420.0455 Bronze 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 120+ kg Division, M2 Class
1 M Willy Johnston-Robertson Gauteng 200 190 220 610 349.713 Blue 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M2



OVERALL POWERLIFTING RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND TOTAL, ACROSS ALL CLASSES)

SQ BP DL Tot. PL Wilks BP PL BP Wilks
Ranking M/W BWName Province Result Result Result Result Points Badge Div Date Competition Name Class

Womens 47 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Tiffany Petrus EP 75 45 105 225 305.3925 Blue 47 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 52 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Gillian Smith EP 105 62.5 115 282.5 353.238 Black 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Elisabeth Barry EP 105 45 115 265 335.331 Black 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
3 W Alushka September EP 75 42.5 110 227.5 299.00325 Blue 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
4 W Marianka Gerber EP 80 45 97.5 222.5 277.3685 Blue 52 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
5 W Alicia Du Toit Gauteng 55 30 80 165 206.9265 Yellow 52 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
6 W Molebogeng Letlole Gauteng 30 20 55 105 131.292 Yellow 52 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 57 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Hesterki Range WP 120 72.5 152.5 345 400.338 Silver 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Lizette Steyn Gauteng 135 67.5 135 337.5 393.255 Silver 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
3 W Marianka Gerber EP 80 40 100 220 271.04 Orange 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
4 W Megan Leighton Gauteng 65 32.5 102.5 200 238.32 Orange 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
5 W Liennete Madonsela Gauteng 70 75 145 170.1285 Yellow 57 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 63 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Michelle De Souza Gauteng 152.5 70 170 392.5 421.545 Gold 63 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Ilze-Mari Maritz EP 115 92.5 132.5 340 372.368 Bronze 63 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
3 W Liennete Madonsela Gauteng 50 25 75 150 168.99 Yellow 63 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 72 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Natalie Mohr WP 150 82.5 180 412.5 408.375 Silver 72 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
2 W Esther Caddy Gauteng 95 65 120 280 273.532 Green 72 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 W Valeska Mbatha Gauteng 100 40 125 265 277.0575 Orange 72 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
4 W Candice Nxawe EP 70 30 95 195 202.956 Yellow 72 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 84 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Michelle Dolphin Gauteng 130 70 150 350 316.82 Blue 84 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S

Mens 53 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Sean Brokenshire WP 160 112.5 192.5 465 435.6585 Black 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
2 M Marcel Vorster Gauteng 170 105 150 425 372.8525 Brown 59 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
3 M Clint Williams NW 155 80 170 405 361.2195 Blue 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 M Shahil Sukuram EP 130 100 167.5 397.5 362.48025 Blue 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
5 M Thembanani Makubalo Gauteng 140 60 185 385 341.649 Blue 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
6 M Kgahlisho Thladi Gauteng 120 65 140 325 296.3675 Orange 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
7 M Thapelo Morekwena Gauteng 100 52.5 130 282.5 255.832 Yellow 59 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 66 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Stuart Murchie Gauteng 205 160 185 550 435.71 Bronze 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
2 M Remi Fredericks WP 190 120 237.5 547.5 434.277 Bronze 66 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
3 M Jacobus Phalatsi NW 220 130 190 540 424.008 Bronze 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
4 M Christopher Bruce WP 200 117.5 220 537.5 424.14125 Bronze 66 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
5 M Michael Botha FS 152.5 120 190 462.5 363.155 Brown 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
6 M Phomelelo Phasha Gauteng 120 60 140 320 272.928 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
7 M Heindrich Snyman EP 90 77.5 140 307.5 246.123 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
8 M Bonolo Lizwe NC 85 70 145 300 247.38 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
9 M Delaino-Joe Barkhuizen EP 110 60 120 290 233.943 Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 74 kg Division across all Classes
1 M COPPENHALL, MATTHEW WP 250 180 250 680 498.44 Elite 1 74 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
2 M Nick Stefanou Gauteng 230 130 230 590 436.01 Bronze 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Peter Lekopa NW 200 110 240 550 406.45 Black 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
4 M Michael Wilkes Gauteng 190 120 222.5 532.5 387.5535 Black 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
5 M Willem Parker Gauteng 210 117.5 190 517.5 375.912 Brown 74 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
6 M David Quatse NW 200 90 220 510 366.843 Brown 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M2
7 M Dan Oppenheim Gauteng 170 115 200 485 356.2325 Blue 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3
8 M Umar Pregnolato WP 155 122.5 200 477.5 354.4005 Blue 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
9 M Alexander Shomalistos Gauteng 150 125 200 475 345.3725 Blue 74 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J

10 M Willem Parker Gauteng 190 107.5 170 467.5 339.91925 Blue 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
11 M Bonginkosi Msimango Gauteng 90 120 180 390 300.69 Orange 74 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
12 M Ethan Ledimo FS 145 85 160 390 281.892 Orange 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
13 M Tshepo Malefane EP 130 82.5 175 387.5 289.42375 Orange 74 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
14 M Luke Routier Gauteng 127.5 87.5 170 385 281.6275 Orange 74 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
15 M Michael Venter EP 95 65 140 300 228.36 Yellow 74 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 83 kg Division across all Classes
1 M VALENTINE, NATHAN WP 272.5 160 282.5 715 485.8425 Gold 83 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J



OVERALL POWERLIFTING RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND TOTAL, ACROSS ALL CLASSES)

SQ BP DL Tot. PL Wilks BP PL BP Wilks
Ranking M/W BWName Province Result Result Result Result Points Badge Div Date Competition Name Class

2 M Jabulani Phantile NW 240 130 230 600 422.52 Black 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Keke Makuta FS 225 110 215 550 393.36 Brown 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 M Albert De Bondt Gauteng 190 145 215 550 380.38 Brown 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
5 M Kobus Bester Gauteng 175 135 215 525 365.2425 Blue 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
6 M Emmanuel Senaya WP 130 150 215 495 342.639 Green 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
7 M Aasif Ismail Gauteng 130 125 180 435 295.365 Orange 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
8 M Heinrich van Tonder EP 142.5 82.5 192.5 417.5 286.405 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
9 M David van Coller Gauteng 162.5 80 170 412.5 293.9475 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

10 M Jeandre Grobler EP 120 90 150 360 242.784 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
11 M Mahlatse Maila Gauteng 100 70 140 310 214.055 Yellow 83 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
12 M Thabiso Mthembu Gauteng 80 40 130 250 171.625 Yellow 83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 93 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Etienne Potgieter Gauteng 285 212.5 275 772.5 491.54175 Gold 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
2 M Mark Phillips Gauteng 257.5 175 262.5 695 438.406 Bronze 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
3 M Benjamin Coetsee WP 260 162.5 262.5 685 436.8245 Bronze 93 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
4 M Gavin Stander EP 240 157.5 240 637.5 412.52625 Black 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
5 M Dawid Diakowski Gauteng 220 150 267.5 637.5 410.55 Black 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
6 M Sarel Gadney Gauteng 235 160 220 615 389.787 Brown 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
7 M Danie Smith FS 230 140 240 610 387.716 Brown 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
8 M Donald Julius WP 220 150 230 600 394.5 Brown 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
9 M FIRMANI, JARROD WP 200 150 227.5 577.5 369.9465 Brown 93 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J

10 M Henmar Ebersohn Gauteng 215 125 210 550 350.9 Blue 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
11 M David Hatton Jones Gauteng 180 140 210 530 338.723 Blue 93 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
12 M Christian Venter EP 185 132.5 212.5 530 337.981 Blue 93 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
13 M Robert Huff Gauteng 200 135 190 525 329.9625 Green 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3
14 M Christo Jordaan EP 200 120 200 520 331.76 Green 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
15 M Marvin Mpe Gauteng 155 115 190 460 300.472 Orange 93 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
16 M Piet Booysen NC 120 95 155 370 238.687 Yellow 93 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 105 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Johan Smith NW 337.5 225 300 862.5 515.9475 Elite 1 105 29/10/2012 World Powerlifting Championships 2012 J
2 M Jorncy Page Gauteng 262.5 180 272.5 715 436.722 Bronze 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M1
3 M Mohammed-Raees Dangor Gauteng 260 167.5 275 702.5 426.20675 Bronze 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 M Duane Hall FS 230 160 250 640 394.432 Brown 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
5 M Peter Seleka NW 230 130 240 600 372.84 Blue 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
6 M Shaun Roos Gauteng 215 140 225 580 350.552 Blue 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
7 M Jeffrey Cook Gauteng 200 155 220 575 351.67 Blue 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
8 M Oarabile Phatudi Gauteng 220 115 240 575 352.4175 Blue 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
9 M Thiagan Padayachy NC 210 130 210 550 332.64 Green 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

10 M Clyde Keevy Gauteng 250 50 220 520 317.252 Green 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
11 M Dumisani Dlamini Gauteng 200 60 220 480 294.816 Orange 105 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
12 M Liam Schultz Gauteng 182.5 80 190 452.5 270.414 Yellow 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
13 M Schalk Wolfaard NC 130 117.5 200 447.5 270.469 Yellow 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
14 M Sidney Ramosoeu NW 140 110 185 435 271.353 Yellow 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
15 M Theuns Naude NW 140 70 220 430 260.58 Yellow 105 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3

Mens 120 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Benedict Bucarizza Gauteng 315 215 297.5 827.5 482.18425 Gold 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
2 M Ricardo Barreto FS 320 162.5 260 742.5 431.0955 Bronze 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Mathew Cosmo Gauteng 275 225 240 740 435.638 Bronze 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
4 M William Ainslee Gauteng 240 190 260 690 397.302 Black 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
5 M Juan Booyse Gauteng 260 200 220 680 391.884 Brown 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
6 M Jan Kruger Gauteng 255 170 250 675 395.0775 Brown 120 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
7 M Jan Greyvensteyn Gauteng 220 160 260 640 381.824 Brown 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
8 M KORF, JEROME WP 180 130 220 530 309.52 Orange 120 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
9 M Sammy Randa Gauteng 200 115 200 515 305.9615 Orange 120 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 120+ kg Division across all Classes
1 M Arno Lambrechts Gauteng 350 240 310 900 486.9 Elite 1 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 M Eugene Nolan EP 270 232.5 250 752.5 420.0455 Bronze 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Willy Johnston-Robertson Gauteng 200 190 220 610 349.713 Blue 120+ 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M2



OVERALL BENCH PRESS RANKINGS 2012 (ON WILKS)

Nation BP BP BP Wilks
Ranking M/W Name Province Result Badge Div Points Date Competition Name Class

1 W Ilze-Mari Maritz EP 92.5 Gold 63 101.306 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
W Ilze-Mari Maritz EP 95 Silver 72 100.9375 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S

2 W Chantelle Stierman NC 82.5 Gold 57 96.393 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
3 W Hesterki Range WP 72.5 Bronze 57 84.129 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
4 W Natalie Mohr WP 82.5 Black 72 81.675 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
5 W Lizette Steyn Gauteng 67.5 Black 57 78.651 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
6 W Gillian Smith EP 62.5 Black 52 78.15 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
7 W Michelle De Souza Gauteng 70 Brown 63 75.18 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

W Natalie Mohr WP 77.5 Blue 84 74.958 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
8 W Michelle Dolphin Gauteng 70 Green 84 65.331 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
9 W Alushka September EP 50 Blue 52 64.23 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J

10 W Esther Caddy Gauteng 65 Green 72 63.4985 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
11 W Bonita Hein WP 62.5 Green 72 61.23125 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
12 W Tiffany Petrus EP 45 Blue 47 61.0785 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

W Hesterki Range WP 55 Orange 72 57.5685 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
13 W Elisabeth Barry EP 45 Orange 52 56.943 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
14 W Marianka Gerber EP 45 Orange 52 56.097 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

W Marianka Gerber EP 40 Yellow 57 49.28 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
15 W Valeska Mbatha Gauteng 40 Yellow 72 42.6 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Men
1 M Andre Cloete NC 255 Elite 4 120 148.0275 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
2 M Ian Furman Gauteng 252.5 Elite 4 120+ 144.0765 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M1
3 M Ricardo Fitzpatrick NC 190 Elite 4 74 140.125 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
4 M Mathew Cosmo Gauteng 240 Elite 3 120 139.776 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
5 M Etienne Potgieter Gauteng 212.5 Elite 3 93 135.21375 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
6 M Juan Booyse Gauteng 235 Elite 3 120 135.1015 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
7 M Johan Smith NW 225 Elite 3 105 134.595 29/10/2012 World Powerlifting Championships 2012 J
8 M Eugene Nolan EP 237.5 Elite 3 120+ 132.07375 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
9 M COPPENHALL, MATTHEW WP 180 Elite 3 74 131.94 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S

10 M Arno Lambrechts Gauteng 240 Elite 3 120+ 129.84 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
11 M Stuart Murchie Gauteng 160 Elite 3 66 126.752 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
12 M Benedict Bucarizza Gauteng 215 Elite 1 120 125.2805 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
13 M Willy Johnston-Robertson Gauteng 212.5 Elite 1 120+ 121.23125 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
14 M Johannes Matthysen NC 135 Elite 1 59 120.204 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
15 M Neresh Naidoo KZN 180 Elite 1 83 120.15 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
16 M Jorncy Page Gauteng 190 Gold 105 116.052 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
17 M Andries Gie WP 200 Gold 120 115.02 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
18 M Ian Buckle NW 190 Gold 105 114.912 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
19 M David Hatton-Jones Gauteng 175 Silver 93 111.8425 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
20 M Mark Phillips Gauteng 175 Silver 93 110.39 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
21 M Heinrich Janse Van Rensburg FS 175 Silver 93 110.1625 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
22 M William Ainslee Gauteng 190 Silver 120 109.402 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
23 M VALENTINE, NATHAN WP 160 Silver 83 108.72 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
24 M Jacques Fourie EP 122.5 Gold 59 107.64075 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
25 M Sean Brokenshire WP 112.5 Bronze 59 105.40125 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
26 M Jabulani Phantile NW 155 Bronze 83 105.4 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
27 M Marnus Jurrius FS 175 Bronze 105 105.1925 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
28 M Michael Egan Gauteng 155 Bronze 83 103.912 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
29 M Emmanuel Senaya WP 150 Bronze 83 103.83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
30 M Benjamin Coetsee WP 162.5 Bronze 93 103.62625 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J



OVERALL BENCH PRESS RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND CLASS)

Nation BP BP BP Wilks
Ranking M/W Name Province Result Badge Div Points Date Competition Name Class

Womens 47 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Tiffany Petrus EP 45 Blue 47 61.0785 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 52 kg Division, M1 Class
1 W Gillian Smith EP 62.5 Black 52 78.15 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Womens 52 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Alushka September EP 50 Blue 52 64.23 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
2 W Marianka Gerber EP 45 Orange 52 56.097 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
3 W Alicia Du Toit Gauteng 30 Yellow 52 37.623 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
4 W Molebogeng Letlole Gauteng 20 Yellow 52 25.008 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 57 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Marianka Gerber EP 40 Yellow 57 49.28 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
2 W Megan Leighton Gauteng 35 Yellow 57 41.4715 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 57 kg Division, M1 Class
1 W Hesterki Range WP 72.5 Bronze 57 84.129 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Lizette Steyn Gauteng 67.5 Black 57 78.651 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Womens 63 kg Division, M1 Class
1 W Michelle De Souza Gauteng 70 Brown 63 75.18 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Womens 63 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Liennete Madonsela Gauteng 25 Yellow 63 28.165 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 72 kg Division, S/J Class
1 W Candice Nxawe EP 30 Yellow 72 31.224 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 72 kg Division, M1 Class
1 W Bonita Hein WP 62.5 Green 72 61.23125 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Hesterki Range WP 55 Orange 72 57.5685 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1

Womens 72 kg Division, J Class
1 W Natalie Mohr WP 82.5 Black 72 81.675 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
2 W Esther Caddy Gauteng 65 Green 72 63.4985 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 W Valeska Mbatha Gauteng 40 Yellow 72 42.6 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Womens 84 kg Division, J Class
1 W Natalie Mohr WP 77.5 Blue 84 74.958 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J

Womens 84 kg Division, S Class
2 W Michelle Dolphin Gauteng 70 Green 84 65.331 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S

Mens 53 kg Division, S/J Class
1 M Jan Van Wyk NC 72.5 Orange 53 79.663 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 59 kg Division, S/J Class
1 M Marcel Vorster Gauteng 105 Black 59 92.1165 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
2 M Kgahlisho Thladi Gauteng 65 Yellow 59 59.2735 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Thembanani Makubalo Gauteng 65 Yellow 59 57.681 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J

Mens 59 kg Division, J Class
1 M Jacques Fourie EP 122.5 Gold 59 107.64075 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
2 M Clint Williams NW 80 Orange 59 71.352 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Thapelo Morekwena Gauteng 52.5 Yellow 59 47.544 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 66 kg Division, J Class
1 M Stuart Murchie Gauteng 160 Elite 3 66 126.752 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 66 kg Division, S/J Class
1 M Marcel Vorster Gauteng 117.5 Black 66 95.9505 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
2 M Bonolo Lizwe NC 80 Orange 66 68.128 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
3 M Heindrich Snyman EP 77.5 Yellow 66 62.031 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
4 M Percy Ntsotjo NW 65 Yellow 66 55.692 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
5 M Delaino-Joe Barkhuizen EP 60 Yellow 66 48.402 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 66 kg Division, M2 Class
1 M JC Bruce WP 87.5 Green 66 69.4925 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
2 M Ephraim Khandanise NW 65 Yellow 66 52.936 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2

Mens 66 kg Division, J Class
1 M Michael Botha FS 120 Bronze 66 94.224 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
2 M Christopher Bruce WP 117.5 Black 66 92.71925 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
3 M Phomelelo Phasha Gauteng 60 Yellow 66 51.174 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J



OVERALL BENCH PRESS RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND CLASS)

Nation BP BP BP Wilks
Ranking M/W Name Province Result Badge Div Points Date Competition Name Class

Mens 74 kg Division, S/J Class
1 M Omar Pregnolato Gauteng 125 Black 74 93.1625 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
2 M Willem Parker Gauteng 117.5 Brown 74 85.352 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
3 M Luke Routier Gauteng 90 Orange 74 66.726 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
4 M Ethan Ledimo FS 85 Yellow 74 61.438 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
5 M Michael Venter EP 65 Yellow 74 49.478 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 74 kg Division, M3 Class
1 M Dan Oppenheim Gauteng 115 Blue 74 84.4675 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3

Mens 74 kg Division, M2 Class
1 M David Quatse NW 100 Green 74 73.67 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2

Mens 74 kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Cliff Hayim Gauteng 130 Black 74 96.486 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1

Mens 74 kg Division, J Class
1 M Tshepo Rapoo NW 142.5 Silver 74 103.512 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
2 M Wonga Jola Gauteng 137.5 Bronze 74 100.0725 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
3 M Johan de Beer FS 135 Bronze 74 98.4555 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
4 M Nick Stefanou Gauteng 130 Black 74 96.07 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
5 M Bonginkosi Msimango Gauteng 120 Brown 74 92.52 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
6 M Alexander Shomalistos Gauteng 125 Black 74 90.8875 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
7 M Tshepo Malefane EP 82.5 Yellow 74 61.61925 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 83 kg Division, S/J Class
1 M Willem Parker Gauteng 135 Brown 83 95.3235 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
2 M Aasif Ismail Gauteng 125 Blue 83 84.875 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Masibulele Simayi EP 120 Blue 83 80.868 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
4 M Zola Msizi Gauteng 115 Green 83 77.671 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
5 M Wilhelm Pistorius NW 95 Yellow 83 64.505 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
6 M Jeandre Grobler EP 90 Yellow 83 60.696 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
7 M Heinrich van Tonder EP 82.5 Yellow 83 56.595 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
8 M Mahlatse Maila Gauteng 70 Yellow 83 48.335 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
9 M Thabiso Mthembu Gauteng 40 Yellow 83 27.46 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 83 kg Division, M3 Class
1 M Neal Coleman WP 135 Brown 83 90.4365 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M3
2 M William Kempen Gauteng 115 Green 83 76.981 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M3

Mens 83 kg Division, J Class
1 M VALENTINE, NATHAN WP 160 Silver 83 108.72 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
2 M Jabulani Phantile NW 155 Bronze 83 105.4 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
3 M Michael Egan Gauteng 155 Bronze 83 103.912 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
4 M Keke Makuta FS 110 Green 83 78.672 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
5 M David van Coller Gauteng 80 Yellow 83 57.008 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 93 kg Division, S/J Class
1 M Christian Venter EP 132.5 Blue 93 84.49525 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
2 M Piet Booysen NC 95 Yellow 93 61.2845 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 93 kg Division, M3 Class
1 M Robert Huff Gauteng 135 Blue 93 84.8475 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3

Mens 93 kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Mark Phillips Gauteng 175 Silver 93 110.39 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 M Donald Julius WP 150 Black 93 98.625 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
3 M Christo Jordaan EP 120 Green 93 76.56 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
4 M Benjamin Coetsee WP 162.5 Bronze 93 103.62625 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
5 M Jarrod Firmani WP 160 Bronze 93 103.152 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
6 M Dawid Diakowski Gauteng 150 Black 93 96.6 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
7 M Danie Smith FS 140 Brown 93 88.984 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
8 M Henmar Ebersohn Gauteng 125 Green 93 79.75 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
9 M Marvin Mpe Gauteng 115 Orange 93 75.118 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 105 kg Division, J Class
1 M Johan Smith NW 225 Elite 3 105 134.595 29/10/2012 World Powerlifting Championships 2012 J

Mens 105 kg Division, S/J Class



OVERALL BENCH PRESS RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND CLASS)

Nation BP BP BP Wilks
Ranking M/W Name Province Result Badge Div Points Date Competition Name Class

1 M Schalk Wolfaard NC 140 Blue 105 84.126 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
2 M Liam Schultz Gauteng 80 Yellow 105 47.808 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
3 M Dumisani Dlamini Gauteng 60 Yellow 105 37.128 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 105 kg Division, M3 Class
1 M Theuns Naude NW 70 Yellow 105 42.42 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3

Mens 105 kg Division, M2 Class
1 M Ian Buckle NW 190 Gold 105 114.912 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
2 M Johan Vorster NC 140 Blue 105 83.748 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2

Mens 105 kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Jorncy Page Gauteng 190 Gold 105 116.052 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1

Mens 105 kg Division, J Class
1 M Mohammed-Raees Dangor Gauteng 167.5 Black 105 101.62225 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
2 M Jeffrey Cook Gauteng 155 Brown 105 94.798 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
3 M Joshua Capazorio Gauteng 140 Blue 105 85.946 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
4 M Thiagan Padayachy NC 130 Green 105 78.624 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
5 M Oarabile Phatudi Gauteng 120 Orange 105 72.492 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
6 M Clyde Keevy Gauteng 50 Yellow 105 30.505 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J

Mens 120 kg Division, S/J Class
1 M KORF, JEROME WP 130 Green 120 75.92 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
2 M Sammy Randa Gauteng 115 Yellow 120 68.3215 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 120 kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Mathew Cosmo Gauteng 240 Elite 3 120 139.776 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
2 M Jan Kruger Gauteng 170 Black 120 99.501 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Mens 120 kg Division, J Class
1 M Juan Booyse Gauteng 235 Elite 3 120 135.1015 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
2 M Benedict Bucarizza Gauteng 215 Elite 1 120 125.2805 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
3 M Ricardo Barreto FS 162.5 Brown 120 94.3475 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 120+ kg Division, M1 Class
1 M Ian Furman Gauteng 252.5 Elite 4 120+ 144.0765 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M1
2 M Arno Lambrechts Gauteng 240 Elite 3 120+ 129.84 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

Mens 120+ kg Division, M2 Class
1 M Willy Johnston-Robertson Gauteng 212.5 Elite 1 120+ 121.23125 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2

Mens 120+ kg Division, J Class
1 M Eugene Nolan EP 237.5 Elite 3 120+ 132.07375 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J



OVERALL BENCH PRESS RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND TOTAL, ACROSS ALL CLASSES)

Nation BP BP BP Wilks
Ranking M/W Name Province Result Badge Div Points Date Competition Name Class

Womens 47 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Tiffany Petrus EP 45 Blue 47 61.0785 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 52 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Gillian Smith EP 62.5 Black 52 78.15 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
2 W Alushka September EP 50 Blue 52 64.23 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
3 W Elisabeth Barry EP 45 Orange 52 56.943 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
4 W Marianka Gerber EP 45 Orange 52 56.097 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
5 W Alicia Du Toit Gauteng 30 Yellow 52 37.623 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
6 W Molebogeng Letlole Gauteng 20 Yellow 52 25.008 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 57 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Chantelle Stierman NC 82.5 Gold 57 96.393 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
2 W Hesterki Range WP 72.5 Bronze 57 84.129 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
3 W Lizette Steyn Gauteng 67.5 Black 57 78.651 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
4 W Marianka Gerber EP 40 Yellow 57 49.28 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
5 W Megan Leighton Gauteng 35 Yellow 57 41.4715 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 63 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Ilze-Mari Maritz EP 92.5 Gold 63 101.306 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
2 W Michelle De Souza Gauteng 70 Brown 63 75.18 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
3 W Liennete Madonsela Gauteng 25 Yellow 63 28.165 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Womens 72 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Ilze-Mari Maritz EP 95 Silver 72 100.9375 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
2 W Natalie Mohr WP 82.5 Black 72 81.675 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
3 W Esther Caddy Gauteng 65 Green 72 63.4985 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
4 W Bonita Hein WP 62.5 Green 72 61.23125 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
5 W Hesterki Range WP 55 Orange 72 57.5685 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
6 W Valeska Mbatha Gauteng 40 Yellow 72 42.6 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
7 W Candice Nxawe EP 30 Yellow 72 31.224 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Womens 84 kg Division across all Classes
1 W Natalie Mohr WP 77.5 Blue 84 74.958 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
2 W Michelle Dolphin Gauteng 70 Green 84 65.331 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S

Mens 53 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Jan Van Wyk NC 72.5 Orange 53 79.663 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 59 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Johannes Matthysen NC 135 Elite 1 59 120.204 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
2 M Jacques Fourie EP 122.5 Gold 59 107.64075 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
3 M Sean Brokenshire WP 112.5 Bronze 59 105.40125 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
4 M Marcel Vorster Gauteng 105 Black 59 92.1165 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
5 M Shahil Sukuram EP 100 Brown 59 91.19 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
6 M Clint Williams NW 80 Orange 59 71.352 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
7 M Kgahlisho Thladi Gauteng 65 Yellow 59 59.2735 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
8 M Thembanani Makubalo Gauteng 65 Yellow 59 57.681 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
9 M Thapelo Morekwena Gauteng 52.5 Yellow 59 47.544 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J

Mens 66 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Stuart Murchie Gauteng 160 Elite 3 66 126.752 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
2 M Jacobus Phalatsi NW 130 Silver 66 102.076 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
3 M Remi Fredericks WP 120 Bronze 66 96.42 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
4 M Marcel Vorster Gauteng 117.5 Black 66 95.9505 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
5 M Michael Botha FS 120 Bronze 66 94.224 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
6 M Christopher Bruce WP 117.5 Black 66 92.71925 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
7 M JC Bruce WP 87.5 Green 66 69.4925 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
8 M Bonolo Lizwe NC 80 Orange 66 68.128 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
9 M Heindrich Snyman EP 77.5 Yellow 66 62.031 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

10 M Percy Ntsotjo NW 65 Yellow 66 55.692 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
11 M Ephraim Khandanise NW 65 Yellow 66 52.936 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
12 M Phomelelo Phasha Gauteng 60 Yellow 66 51.174 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
13 M Delaino-Joe Barkhuizen EP 60 Yellow 66 48.402 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
14 M Bernard Moloko Gauteng Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
15 M Thabang Mpe Gauteng Yellow 66 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J



OVERALL BENCH PRESS RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND TOTAL, ACROSS ALL CLASSES)

Nation BP BP BP Wilks
Ranking M/W Name Province Result Badge Div Points Date Competition Name Class

Mens 74 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Ricardo Fitzpatrick NC 190 Elite 4 74 140.125 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
2 M COPPENHALL, MATTHEW WP 180 Elite 3 74 131.94 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
3 M Tshepo Rapoo NW 142.5 Silver 74 103.512 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
4 M Wonga Jola Gauteng 137.5 Bronze 74 100.0725 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
5 M Johan de Beer FS 135 Bronze 74 98.4555 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
6 M Cliff Hayim Gauteng 130 Black 74 96.486 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
7 M Nick Stefanou Gauteng 130 Black 74 96.07 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
8 M Dirk O Kennedy EP 125 Black 74 94.725 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
9 M Omar Pregnolato Gauteng 125 Black 74 93.1625 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J

10 M Bonginkosi Msimango Gauteng 120 Brown 74 92.52 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
11 M Alexander Shomalistos Gauteng 125 Black 74 90.8875 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
12 M Pascal Manzo Gauteng 122.5 Brown 74 88.543 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
13 M Michael Wilkes Gauteng 120 Brown 74 87.336 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
14 M Willem Parker Gauteng 117.5 Brown 74 85.352 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland S/J
15 M Dan Oppenheim Gauteng 115 Blue 74 84.4675 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3
16 M Peter Lekopa NW 110 Blue 74 81.29 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
17 M David Quatse NW 100 Green 74 73.67 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
18 M Luke Routier Gauteng 90 Orange 74 66.726 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
19 M Tshepo Malefane EP 82.5 Yellow 74 61.61925 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
20 M Ethan Ledimo FS 85 Yellow 74 61.438 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
21 M Michael Venter EP 65 Yellow 74 49.478 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 83 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Neresh Naidoo KZN 180 Elite 1 83 120.15 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
2 M VALENTINE, NATHAN WP 160 Silver 83 108.72 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
3 M Jabulani Phantile NW 155 Bronze 83 105.4 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
4 M Michael Egan Gauteng 155 Bronze 83 103.912 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
5 M Emmanuel Senaya WP 150 Bronze 83 103.83 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
6 M Kobus Bester Gauteng 145 Black 83 101.7465 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
7 M Albert De Bondt Gauteng 145 Black 83 100.282 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
8 M Willem Parker Gauteng 135 Brown 83 95.3235 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
9 M Neal Coleman WP 135 Brown 83 90.4365 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M3

10 M Aasif Ismail Gauteng 125 Blue 83 84.875 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
11 M Masibulele Simayi EP 120 Blue 83 80.868 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
12 M Keke Makuta FS 110 Green 83 78.672 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
13 M Zola Msizi Gauteng 115 Green 83 77.671 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
14 M William Kempen Gauteng 115 Green 83 76.981 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M3
15 M Wilhelm Pistorius NW 95 Yellow 83 64.505 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
16 M Jeandre Grobler EP 90 Yellow 83 60.696 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
17 M David van Coller Gauteng 80 Yellow 83 57.008 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
18 M Heinrich van Tonder EP 82.5 Yellow 83 56.595 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
19 M Mahlatse Maila Gauteng 70 Yellow 83 48.335 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
20 M Thabiso Mthembu Gauteng 40 Yellow 83 27.46 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 93 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Etienne Potgieter Gauteng 212.5 Elite 3 93 135.21375 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
2 M David Hatton-Jones Gauteng 175 Silver 93 111.8425 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
3 M Mark Phillips Gauteng 175 Silver 93 110.39 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
4 M Heinrich Janse Van Rensburg FS 175 Silver 93 110.1625 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
5 M Benjamin Coetsee WP 162.5 Bronze 93 103.62625 28/08/2012 World Juniors & Sub-Juniors Women's Championships, Poland J
6 M Jarrod Firmani WP 160 Bronze 93 103.152 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
7 M Gavin Stander EP 157.5 Black 93 101.91825 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
8 M Sarel Gadney Gauteng 160 Bronze 93 101.408 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
9 M Donald Julius WP 150 Black 93 98.625 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1

10 M Dawid Diakowski Gauteng 150 Black 93 96.6 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
11 M Danie Smith FS 140 Brown 93 88.984 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
12 M Robert Huff Gauteng 135 Blue 93 84.8475 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3
13 M Christian Venter EP 132.5 Blue 93 84.49525 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
14 M Henmar Ebersohn Gauteng 125 Green 93 79.75 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J



OVERALL BENCH PRESS RANKINGS 2012 (ON DIVISION AND TOTAL, ACROSS ALL CLASSES)

Nation BP BP BP Wilks
Ranking M/W Name Province Result Badge Div Points Date Competition Name Class

15 M Christo Jordaan EP 120 Green 93 76.56 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
16 M Marvin Mpe Gauteng 115 Orange 93 75.118 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
17 M Piet Booysen NC 95 Yellow 93 61.2845 22/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J

Mens 105 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Johan Smith NW 225 Elite 3 105 134.595 29/10/2012 World Powerlifting Championships 2012 J
2 M Jorncy Page Gauteng 190 Gold 105 116.052 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
3 M Ian Buckle NW 190 Gold 105 114.912 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
4 M Marnus Jurrius FS 175 Bronze 105 105.1925 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
5 M Mohammed-Raees Dangor Gauteng 167.5 Black 105 101.62225 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
6 M Duane Hall FS 160 Black 105 98.608 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
7 M Jeffrey Cook Gauteng 155 Brown 105 94.798 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
8 M Joshua Capazorio Gauteng 140 Blue 105 85.946 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
9 M Shaun Roos Gauteng 140 Blue 105 84.616 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S

10 M Schalk Wolfaard NC 140 Blue 105 84.126 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S/J
11 M Johan Vorster NC 140 Blue 105 83.748 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
12 M Peter Seleka NW 130 Green 105 80.782 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
13 M Thiagan Padayachy NC 130 Green 105 78.624 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
14 M Oarabile Phatudi Gauteng 120 Orange 105 72.492 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
15 M Sidney Ramosoeu NW 110 Yellow 105 68.618 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S
16 M Liam Schultz Gauteng 80 Yellow 105 47.808 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
17 M Theuns Naude NW 70 Yellow 105 42.42 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M3
18 M Dumisani Dlamini Gauteng 60 Yellow 105 37.128 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 S/J
19 M Clyde Keevy Gauteng 50 Yellow 105 30.505 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J

Mens 120 kg Division across all Classes
1 M Andre Cloete NC 255 Elite 4 120 148.0275 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
2 M Mathew Cosmo Gauteng 240 Elite 3 120 139.776 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M1
3 M Juan Booyse Gauteng 235 Elite 3 120 135.1015 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 J
4 M Benedict Bucarizza Gauteng 215 Elite 1 120 125.2805 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
5 M Andries Gie WP 200 Gold 120 115.02 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
6 M William Ainslee Gauteng 190 Silver 120 109.402 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S
7 M Katlego Absalon NC 175 Bronze 120 102.41 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S
8 M Jan Kruger Gauteng 170 Black 120 99.501 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
9 M Jan Greyvensteyn Gauteng 160 Brown 120 95.456 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S

10 M Ricardo Barreto FS 162.5 Brown 120 94.3475 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 J
11 M KORF, JEROME WP 130 Green 120 75.92 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J
12 M Sammy Randa Gauteng 115 Yellow 120 68.3215 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 S/J

Mens 120+ kg Division across all Classes
1 M Ian Furman Gauteng 252.5 Elite 4 120+ 144.0765 18/06/2012 SA Inland Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 M1
2 M Eugene Nolan EP 237.5 Elite 3 120+ 132.07375 11/08/2012 SA Coastal Inter-Provincial Championships 2012 J
3 M Arno Lambrechts Gauteng 240 Elite 3 120+ 129.84 23/06/2012 SA POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS, PRETORIA, 2012 M1
4 M Willy Johnston-Robertson Gauteng 212.5 Elite 1 120+ 121.23125 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 M2
5 M Riaan Hansen NC 180 Bronze 120+ 99.918 21/10/2012 SA Bench Press Championships 2012 S


